ORIGINAL SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION FILE NO. 0002

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1, SENATE

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF WYOMING 2002 SPECIAL SESSION

A JOINT RESOLUTION designating a portion of a state highway as the "Sacagawea Trail."

WHEREAS the Wyoming state legislature desires to support relations with the Shoshone Indian Tribe and tourism; and

WHEREAS the designation of a portion of a highway in the state as the "Sacagawea Trail" would accomplish both purposes.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved By The Members of the Legislature Of The State Of Wyoming, a majority of all the members of each houses, voting separately, concurring therein:

Section 1. That highway 287 from West Yellowstone to Fort Washakie is designated as the "Sacagawea Trail."

ORIGINAL SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION FILE NO. 0002

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1, SENATE

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF WYOMING 2002 SPECIAL SESSION

Section 2. That the Secretary of State transmit copies of this resolution to the Governor of Wyoming, Director of the Department of Transportation and Executive Director of the Wyoming Business Council.

(END)

Speaker of the House

President of the Senate

Governor

TIME APPROVED: ______ DATE APPROVED: _____

I hereby certify that this act originated in the Senate.

Chief Clerk